Survey Report 5/16/19, 7:17 AM

2019 Spring Evaluations Agnes Scott College

19/SP (2019) Agnes Scott
Course: BIO-330 A - Diseases of the Nervous System Department: BIOL

Responsible . . . o
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore Responses / Expected: 4/ 14 (28.57%)

6.1 Strong Disagreement to Strong Agree (36 responses)
4.4 unsatisfactory to excellent (8 responses)

3.0 Class year (4 responses)

2.3 Reason for taking course (4 responses)

Overall Mean:
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Q1 What is your class year? 0 040 0 0 4 30 3 3 0 146 2.6 54 17K 23 71

Responses: [FY] first year=1 [S] sophomore=2 [J] junior=3 [S] senior=4 [MAT] MAT=5 [P] PBPM=6

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q2 - If your class year is other, please specify.

Response Rate: No participants responded to this question. (0 of 4)
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Q3 | took this course as: 0 3 1 4 2.3 2 2 43

BIUL Lourses
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--- Survey Comparisons ---
BIOL All
Pct Pct
N Mean N Mean
Rnk Rnk
144 2.0 78 1.8K 1.9 69

Responses: [ADR] a distributional requirement=1 [AMR] a major/minor requirement=2 [AE] an elective=3

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q4 - If the reason you took the course is other, please explain.

Response Rate: No participants responded to this question. (0 of 4)
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There were aspects of the course that were
. o . 0 00003 1 4 63 6 6 .43 148 59 48 18K 6.0 45
especially effective in helping you learn.

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q6 - Please explain or comment on the question above .

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 |think that the student lectures helped (when | was the lecturer) since it forced me to really know the material
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There were aspects of the course that were not

L . 17111000 4 25 25 1234 112 146 3.1 50 18K 3.1 37
effective in helping you learn.

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q8 - Please explain or comment on the question above.

Response Rate: 50.00% (2 of 4)

The end of a course manuscript, while it is a skill needed. when talking to my classmates, some of us do not really know the best way to start.
More check-ins are needed and perhaps a one on one meeting.

2 1don't know if I'm going to remember a lot of the content we covered since all of the tests were open note.
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Q9 This course was intellectually challenging. 0 00001 3 4 6.8 7 7 43 150 6.0 78 1.8K 5.7 81

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7

- - - . -~ 4 tama N

https://p4.courseval.net/etw/ets/et.asp?nxappid=ZT2&nxmid=AssessmentRes...v__sr=&Imultisurv=&survid=T3EN5EN6&directreport=1&chkindi=1&sumview=0

5/16/19, 7:17 AM

Page 4 of 12


https://p4.courseval.net/etw/ets/et.asp?nxappid=ZT2&nxmid=AssessmentResults.LoadDetail&rbsele=T0T6P17049&tp_sr=Standard&yr_sr=2019&pd_sr=19/SP&fc_sr=.&st_sr=Closed&vv_sr=T3EN5EN6&dp_sr=2EW0YF63W&NXMMOBILEFAKE=full&s_v__sr=&lmultisurv=&survid=T3EN5EN6&directreport=1&chkindi=1&lsumview=0#

Survey Report 5/16/19, 7:17 AM

FCUKNK: Fercerntuie Kark ( 1UU IS Dest, CdiCulidled vs. precise iviedi)

Q10 - Please explain or comment on the question above.

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 We had to write a manuscript with a novel hypothesis of potentially publishable quality, which was definitely challenging.

Graph Legend
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I made positive contributions to this course (for
example, preparing for class, attending class

Q11 L . . 0 00000 4 4 7.0 7 7 0 150 6.4 91 18K 6.2 91
regularly, participating in class discussions, and

listening to others).

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Q12 - Please explain or comment on the question above.

Response Rate: 25.00% (10f4)

1 Idid it all. The class size was small and everyone was pretty comfortable with each other
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Responses: [U] unsatisfactory=1 [P] poor=2 [G] good=3 [VG] very good=4 [E] excellent=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q14 - Please explain or comment on the question above.

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 The class was very engaging and interesting.
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The instructor defined the plan for the course,

including what was required of students (for

. 0 00001 3 4 6.8 7 7 43 149 6.4 61 18K 6.4 59
example, stated the plan for the course in the

syllabus, in the class).
Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q16 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

The plan was sort of flexible since she'd never done this type of class where the students do the lectures before, but we talked about the
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schedule in-detail on the first day of class and it was always on the syllabus.
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Jennifer Larimore
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Instructor Questions

General Instructor Questions

The instructor was available to students outside of
Q17 class (for example, held office hours, responded to
emails and other student efforts to contact the

instructor).
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0 00002 2 4 65 65 67 .50 145 6.5 28 18K 6.4 42

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7

Q18 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 50.00% (2 of 4)

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

1 She was not very good at responding to emails, even if they were sent at a decent time during the day.

2 Dr. Larimore is always available during office hours and she was always willing to work with others' schedules
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The instructor clarified material that required further
Q19 explanation (for example, listened to questions, 0 00002 2 4 65 65 67 .50 148 63 33 18K 64 40

responded to students).

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q20 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 She always answered questions
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Q21 The instructor treated students with respect. 0 00001 3 4 6.8 7 7 43 149 6.7 24 18K 6.6 35

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q22 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 25.00% (1 of 4)

1 I've never felt disrespected towards or observed her disrespect someone else
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The instructor clearly defined how assignments
0 00011 2 4 63 65 7 .83 147 6.3 35 18K 6.2 43
would be evaluated.

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [0] 0=2 [0] 0=3 [0] 0=4 [0] 0=5 [0] 0=6 [SA] Strongly Agree=7
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q24 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 50.00% (2 of 4)
She gave a rubric for our paper and presentations. For tests, she wasn't explicit about it, but her grading is very straightforward and she

provides feedback

2 Most of the time, sometimes this was unclear
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Q25 Overall rating of the teaching of the course. 000 2 24 45 4.5 50 149 43 52 18K 44 46

Responses: [U] unsatisfactory=1 [P] poor=2 [G] good=3 [VG] very good=4 [E] excellent=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q26 - Please explain or comment on the question above.
Faculty: Jennifer Larimore

Response Rate: 50.00% (2 of 4)

1 The students did the lectures, which was interesting.

2 She told us that some strongly recommended that we buy a book that was written by her, but it was never needed in any part of the course.
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